



2023:MLHC:1156

Serial No.01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 264 of 2020

Date of Order: 01.10.2020

Sri. Nurul Amin Vs. State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjit More, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A. S. Siddiqui, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sengupta, Sr. GA.
Mr. K. P. Bhattacharjee, GA. for R 1-3
Mr. S. Dey, Adv. for R-4

The petitioner by filing this petition challenging the appointment of respondent No. 4 as an Assistant Teacher. The contention of the petitioner is that the respondent No.4 was appointed in Government aided school without following the proper procedure established by law.

Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee learned Government Advocate for respondent No.1-3 and Mr. S. Dey for respondent No. 4 state that they have instruction to appear in this matter and they would file affidavit in this regard. They requested for some time. Request granted.

Stand over to 27-10-2020.

Judge

Meghalaya
01.10.2020
"Biswarup PS"