



2023:MLHC:1156

Serial No. 27
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 264 of 2020

Date of Order: 11.02.2021

Shri. Nurul Amin Vs. State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ranjit More, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. A.S.Siddiqui, Adv.
Ms. M.K.Sah, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P.Bhattacharjee, GA for R 1-3.
Mr. S.Dey, for R 4.

Mr. A.S.Siddiqui, learned counsel for the petitioner at the outset seeks leave to amend the cause title of the petition so as to enable him to implead the Managing Committee of the Khetadhowa S.S.A. U.P.School.

Since petition is at the stage of admission, leave granted. Necessary amendment shall be carried out within the period of one week.

Registry shall thereafter issue notice to the newly added respondent. Notice is made returnable on 12-03-2021.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.02.2021
"Samantha PS"