



2023:MLHC:1156

Serial No.01
Regular. List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP (C) No.264 of 2020

Date of Order: 12.08.2022

Nurul Amin Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. A. Sheikh, Adv. vice.

Ms. P. Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA. for R 1-3.

Mr. S. Deb, Adv. for R – 4.

Prayer is made on behalf of Ms. P. Agarwal, learned arguing counsel in the lead matter i.e. WP (C) No. 264 of 2020 for some accommodation due to personal difficulty.

In consideration thereof, matter stands adjourned to 02-09-2022 along with all connected matters.

Judge

Meghalaya
12.08.2022
"Biswarup PS"