



Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 264 of 2020

Date of Order: 22.09.2022

Shri Nurul Amin

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. P. Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA (For R 1-3)
Mr. S. Deb, Adv. (For R 4)

When the matter is taken up, it appears that the instructions that had been sought to clear the confusion, has made the same more murkier, with additional papers being produced, which do not find place in the records or in the writ petitions. In such a situation, it is impossible to adjudicate the matter without the full cooperation from the counsels who were supposed to file a capsule of facts stating their own case, to enable the Court to hear the matter.

In the interest of justice, further time is granted.

It is made clear that in the absence of clarity on the next date from the counsels appearing in the matter, the parties will be asked to appear personally before this Court with relevant files/records.

List this matter on 13.10.2022.

JUDGE

Meghalaya

