



2023:MLHC:1156

Serial No. 12-18
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 383 of 2017 with
WP(C) No. 264 of 2020
WP(C) No. 456 of 2021
WP(C) No. 460 of 2021
WP(C) No. 464 of 2021
WP(C) No. 119 of 2022
WP(C) No. 147 of 2022

Date of Order: 29.08.2023

Smti. Nazila Begum	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Shri. Nurul Amin	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Shri. Joyan Ali	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Smti. Shobuza Begum & Anr.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Smti. Shobuza Begum & Anr.	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
The School Managing Committee,	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.
Khetadhowa SSA UP School, Bhaibari		
Nurul Amin	Vs.	State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

In WP(C) No. 383 of 2017

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA(For R 1 & 2)
Ms. P. Agarwal, Adv. (For R 4).



In WP(C) No. 264 of 2020

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Agarwal, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA(For R 1-3)
Mr. S. Deb, Adv. (For R 4)

In WP(C) No. 456 of 2021

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA(For R 1-6)
Mr. N. Syngkon, Adv. (For R 7 & 8).

In WP(C) No. 460 of 2021

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA(For R 1-6)
Mr. N. Syngkon, Adv. (For R 7).

In WP(C) No. 464 of 2021

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Deb, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA(For R 1-6)
Mr. N. Syngkon, Adv. (For R 7 & 8).

In WP(C) No. 119 of 2022

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. N. Syngkon, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA(For R 1 & 2)
Mr. S. Deb, Adv. (For R 3).



2023:MLHC:1156

In WP(C) No. 147 of 2022

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. N. Syngkon, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA
Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA.

Matter has been taken up today for hearing. As the same is substantially heard on the last occasion.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Meghalaya
29.08.2023
"D.Thabak-PS"



Judge