



2023:MLHC:1156

Serial No. 20
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 264 of 2020

Date of Order: 17.11.2025

Nurul Amin

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. P.T. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA.

An affidavit in reply has been filed by the petitioner as per the directions of the Division Bench order dated 23.10.2025, passed in WA No. 36 of 2025.

This Court notes that the private respondents who are parties before the Division Bench are not present today.

List this matter on 4th December, 2025.

It is expected that on the next date, they put on their appearance.

Judge

Meghalaya
17.11.2025
"D.Thabab-PS"