



2023:MLHC:1156

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 264 of 2020

Date of Order: 04.12.2025

Shri Nurul Amin

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Ms. G. Ch. Marak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA

Today also there is no appearance on behalf of the private respondents, who are parties before the Division Bench. If no appearance is made on the next date, the matter shall proceed ex parte against the said respondents.

Accordingly, list this matter 02.02.2026.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
04.12.2025
"V. Lyndem-PS"