



2023:MLHC:1156

Serial No.03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 264 of 2020

Date of Order: 05.03.2026

Shri. Nurul Amin Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Ms. G.Ch. Marak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E.Nongkynrih, GA for R 1-3.
Mr. S.Deb, Adv. for R 4.

Ms. G.Ch. Marak, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the records in the writ petition have since been organised in a proper manner.

List this matter for admission hearing on 23-03-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
05.03.2026
"Samantha PS"